(2)   94% of the fixed income portfolio

Book Value
Market Value

Unrealized capital
gain/loss(Local GAAP)

Fixed Income 81.6 78% 72.6 70% -9.0

Equities 13.9 13% 20.9 20% +7.1

Real Estate 6.3 6% 7.4 7% +1.1

Cash 2.8 3% 2.8 3% -

Total 104.5 100% 103.7 100% -0.8

The savings € funds still have unrealized capital gains

+0 pt

-1 pt

-7 pts

-7 pts

-3 pts

-5 pts

Interest rates +50bps

Interest rates -50bps

Share prices -20%

Corporate spreads +75bps

Sovereign spreads +75bps

Volatility adjustment set to 0bp

GACM SOLVENCY II POSITION (1/2)

Increase of the capital requirement coverage as at December 2022

GACM calculates its capital requirement with the Solvency II Standard Formula without any transitional measures.

SCR & MCR ratio Sensitivities
As at December 2022

Breakdown of SCR
As at December 2022

Interest rates
+50bps

Volatility adjustment
set to 0bp

Sovereign spreads
+75bps

Corporate spreads
+75bps

Share prices
-20%

Interest rates
-50bps

16

GACM capital position is well above minimum
requirements.

42%

26%

13%

11%

6%

2%
Market risk

Underwriting risk - Life

Underwriting risk - Health

Underwriting risk - Non-Life

Operational risk

Counterparty default risk

252% 227% 213% 231%

567%
537%

510%
558%

2019 2020 2021 2022

SCR ratio MCR ratio

15,432
13,164

754

544

7

15

16,192

13,724

2021 2022

UT1 T2 T3

Capital structure & evolution
€ million

In October 2021, GACM accessed capital public markets for the first time and successfully
priced an inaugural Tier 2

17

Issuance capacities
€ million

The available Solvency II capital of GACM as at

31/12/22 amounted to €13,724 m, 96% of which

is classified as Unrestricted Tier 1 (UT1).

GACM SOLVENCY II POSITION (2/2)

Robust capital structure as at December 2022 despite the impact of rising interest rates

SCR as at December 2022 amounted to €5,939 m.

(1)

(1) The Tier 2 issued in the operational life company ACM Vie SA (€706 m) is not